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But since generally fish may be taken only by angling as defined in the Code and as 
stated in Section 1392, General Code, except as specifically permitted by this act and 
since no specific provision appears in Section 1423, General Codf', or elsewhere in the 
code requiring a license for a boat used when fishing or angling with a "hook and line" 
or "hook and line or lure" it appears t.he statute does not require a license for such boat. 

I have not overlooked Section 1417 which mentions a "trot line" or a "hook and 
line" nowhere else defined that may be used in fishing through holes two and one-half 
feet in diameter in the ice. This section only applies to the Inland Fisrung District. 

From what is said I reach the conclusion that a license fee of Two Dollars may he 
charged for each rowboat used in fishmg with a trot line when fishing in the Lake 
Erie Fishing District and when fishing in the bays, marshes, estuaries or inlets border­
ing upon, flowing into or in any manner connected with Lake Erie where fishing is 
permitted with a 4-inch seine. Also that a license fee of Two Dollars may qe charged 
for the device used in fishing known as a "trot line." 

2290. 

Respectfully, 
c. c. CRABBE, 

Attorney-General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL 
DISTRICT, TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, $7,000.00. 

CoLUMBus, Omo, March 13, 1925. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

2291. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF WEST LOVELAND RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
NO. 7, HAMILTON COUNTY, $50,000.00. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, March 14, 1925. 

Department of Industriaz' Relations, Industrial Commusion of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

2292 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF KINSMAN TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
TRUMBULL COUNTY, $10,000.00. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, March 16, 1925. 

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 


